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Terms and Conditions

This Account statement is furnished solely by Charles Schwab &

Co., Inc. ("Schwab") for your Account at'Schwab ("Account"). Schwab
Institutional is a division of Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., and provides
back office brokerage and related services to investment advisors and
retirement plan providers. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized
terms have the same meanings as in your Account Agreement. Schwab is
a registered broker-dealer and is not affiliated with vour Investment
Advisor whose name appears on this statement ("Advisors") except in
the case of Charles Schwab Investment Advisory, Inc. ("CSIA"),
Schwab Private Client Investment Advisory, Inc, ("SPCIA™), or an
affiliated company that may act as the mvestment advisor on a fund.
Adyisors are independently owned and operated. Schwab neither
endorses nor recommends any particular Advisor or ifs investment

strategy and has no responsibihity to monitor trading by any Advisor in
your Account. Schwab has not verified any statement accompanying any
Advisor's logo appearing on this stalement. Advisors provide mvestmert
advisory services for your Account. Schwab provides brokerage

and custody services Tor your Account. Schwab has agreements with
Advisors under which Schwab provides Advisors with institutional
trading, custody and related services, and products. Not all of these
products and services may benefit your Account, and Schwab may
provide them to Advisors on the Advisor's commitment 10 place a certain
amount of its clients’ assels in brokerage accounts at Schwab within

a certain period of time. This commitment eould influence an Advisor's
recommendation or requirement that its clients establish brokerage
accounts at Schwab.

GENERAL INFORMATION AND KEY TERMS:
If {_rlou receive any other communication from any source other than
Schwab which purports to represent your holdings at Schwab
(including balances held at a Depository Institution) vou should
verify its content with this statement.
AIP {Automatic Investment Plan} Customers: Schwab receives
remuncration in connection with certain transactions effected through
Schwab. If you .a.rtlc:rate in a systematic investment program through
Schwab, the additional information normally detaited on a trade
confirmation will be provided upon request,
Average Daily Balance: Average dzu!K composite of all cash balances
that earn interest and all loans from Schwab that are charged interest.
Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans Features:
Schwab acts as your agent and custodian in establishing and
maintaining your Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans
features as a Schiwab Cash feature for your brokerage account.
Deposit accounts constitute direct obligations of banks aflil:ated with
Schwab and are not obligations of Schiwab. Bank deposit accounts are
insured by the FDIC wuﬁ:n aJ:phcable timits. The balance mn the bank
deposit accounts can be withdrawn on your order and the proceeds
returned to your securities account or remitted to you as provided [n
our Account Agreement. For information on FDIC insurance and its
imitg, as well as other impertant disclosures about the Bank Sweep
and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, please refer to the
Cash Features Disclosure Statement available onfine or from a
Schwab representative.
Cash: Any Free Credit Balance owed by us to gou payable upon
demand which, although accounted for on our books of record, is not

S!PC has taken the position thal it will not cover the balances held in your de|
© 2016 Charles Schwab & Co., | K ab"y, All rights reserved.

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.
INITIATIVE RESERVE FD

segregated and may be used in the conduct of this firm'’s business.

Current Yield: Annual dividend paid on an equity divided by the

current market price. o )

Dividend Reinvestment Customers: Dividend reinvestment transactions

were effected by Schwab acting as a prmci;r:u_al for its own account, except

for the reinvestiment of Schwab dividends, for which an independent
broker-dealer acted as the bugfing agent. Further information on these

transactions will be furnished upon written request. .

Estimated Annual Income: Estimated annual income is derived from

informatéon provided by outside partics. Schwab cannol guarantee the

accuracy of such information. Since the interest and dividends are
subgect to change at any time, they should not be relied upon exclusively
for making investment decisions.

Fees and Charges: For those fees described in the statement as "Fee

1o Advisor", as authorized by you, Schwab debited your Account to

pay the fees as instructed by your Advisor, It is [your responsibility,

and not Schwab's, to vcrilél the accuracy of the fees. Margin interest
charged to your Account during the statement period 15 ificluded in this
section of the statement.

Interest: For the Schwab One Interest, Bank Sweep, and Bank Sweep for

Benefit Plans features, interest is paid for a period that differs from the

Statement Period. Balances include interest Pai;! as indicated on your

statement by Schwab or one or more of its atfiliated banks. These

balances do net include interest that,mq[y have accrued during the

Statement Period afler interest is paid. The interest paid magf include

interest that accrued in the prior Stalement Period. For the Schwab One

Interest feature, interest accrues daily from the second-to-last business

day of the prior month and is gosted on the second-to-last business day

of the current month. For the Bank Sweep feature, interest acerues daily
from the 16th day of the prier month and s credited/posted on the

first business day after the 15th of the current month.

If, on any given'day, the inferest that Schwab calculates for the Free

Credit Balances in the Schwab One Interest feature in your brokerage

account is less than $.005, you will not accrue any iniérest on that

day. For balances held at banks affiliated with Schwab in the

Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, interest will

accrue even if the amount is ]:::55 than $.005.

Margin Account Customers: This is a combined statement of your

margin account and special memorandum account maintained for you

under Section 220.5 of Regulation T issued by the Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve System. The permanent record of the separate
account as required by Regulation T ts available for your inspection.

Securities purchased on margin are Schwab's collateral for the loan

to you, 1t is important that you fully understand the risks involved in

trading securities on margit., These risks include: .

* You can iose more funds than you deposit in the margin account.

* Schwab can force the sale of securities or other assets in any of
your account(s) to maintain the required account equity without
contacting you. L

= Youare sot entitled to choose which assets are liquidated nor are

gou entitled to an extension of time on a margin call. )

chwab can imcrease its "house” maintenance margin reguirements
at any time without advance written notice to you,

Market Price: The most recent price evaluation available to Schwab

on the last business day of the repori period, normally the last trade

solely for yaur accoun at

Account Number

2393-5788

Statement Period

August 1-31, 20192

price or bid as of market close. Unpriced securities denote that no
market cvaluation update is currenily available. Price evaluations are
obtained from outside parties. Schwab shall have no responsibility for
{he accuracy or timeliness of any such valuations. Pricing of assefs not
held at Schwab is for informational purposes only. Some seeurities,
especially thinly traded equities in the OTC market or foreign markets,
may not report the most current price and are indicated as Stale Priced.
For Limited Partnerships and Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT)
securities, you may see that the value reflected on your monthly
account statement for this securily is unpriced. NASD rules require
that certain Limited Partnerships (direct participation programs) and
Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) securities, that have not been

riced within 18 months, must show as unpriced on customer statements.

ote that these securities are Eenerallly illiguid, the value of the securities
will be different than its purchase price, and, if applicable, that
accurate valuation information may not be avmla%qc.
Market Yalue: The Market Value is comrutcd by multiplying the
Market Price by the Quantity of Shares. This is the dollar value of
your present holdings in your specified Schwab Account or a summary
of the Market Value summed over multiple accounts.
Non-Publicly Traded Securities: Al assets shown on this statement,
other than certain direct investments which may be held by a third
[i_arlgl, are held i your Account, Values of certain Non-Publicly

raded Securities may be furnished by a third party as provided by
Schwab's Account Agreement. Schwab shall have ho responsibilify
for the accuracy or limeliness of such valuvations. The Securities
Tnvestor Protection Corporation (SIPC) does not cover many kimited
partnership interests. ) .
Ogtien Customers: Be aware of the following: 1) Commissions and
other charges related to the execution of option transactions have been
included in confirmations of such transactions previously furnished to
you and will be made available promptly upon request 2% You should
advise us promptly of any material changes n your invesiment
objectives or fimancial situation 3} Exercise assignment notices for the
oplion contracts are allocaled among customer short positions pursuant
to an automated procedure which randomly selects from among all
customer short option positions those contracts which are subject to
exercise, including positions established on the day of assignment
4) Realized gainfloss of underlying securities is adjusted to reflect
the premiums of assigned or exercised options. Picase consult your
tax advisor or IRS publication 550, Investment Income and Expenses,
for additional information on Options. )
Schwab Sweep Money Funds: Includes the primary money market
funds into which Free Credit Balances may be automatically invested
pursuant to your Account Agreement. Schwab or an affiliate acts and
recetves compensation as the Investment Advisor, Transfer Agent,
Shareholder Service Agent and Distributor for the Schwab Sweep
Money Funds. The amount of such compensation is disclosed in the
prospectus. The yield information for Schwab Sweep Money Funds
1s the current 7-3;3; yicld as of the statement period. Yields vary,
If on any given dzg', the accrued daily dividend for your selected
sweep money fund as calculated for your account s less than Y of 1
cent {$0.005), your account will not arn a dividend for that day.
In addition, if}rou do not accrue at least 1 daily dividend of $0.01 during

sit accounts maintained under cI:ru rams like gur Bank Swe%ﬂ faature. Please see your Cash Feature Disclosure Statement for more informalien on insurance coverage
ember SIPC. This statement is fumishe: Schwab.

. InG_("Schw . -
Except as noted in this statement's ‘I(erms and Congdifions, Investment Advisors whose names appear in this statement afe not affiliated with Schwab. Please see Terms and Conditions, (0815-1204}
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Terms and Conditions (continued)

a pay period, you witl not receive a money market dividend for that period.
Schwab and the Schwab Sweep Money Funds investment advisor
may be voluntar:l{;vljeducm a portion of a Schwab chcllj Money
li-‘und‘s expenses. Without these reductions, yiekds would have béen
ower.
Securities Products and Services: Securities products and services
are offered by Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., Member SIPC. Sccurities
Broducls and services, including unswept mtraday funds and net credit
alances held in brokerage accounts are not deposits or other
obligations of, or guaranteed by, any bank, are not FDIC insured, and
are subject to investment risk and may lose vatue. SIPC does not cover
balances held at banks affifiated with Schwab in the Bank Sweep
and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features.
Shert Pesitions: Sccurities sold short will be identified through an
"8" in Investment Detail. The market value of these securities will be
expressed as a debit and be netted against any fong positions in Total
Account Value.
Yield to Maturity: This is the actual average annual returm
an a note if held to maturity. . .
Gain (or Loss): Unrealized Gatn or {Loss) and Realized Gain or
(Loss) sections ("Gain/Loss Section(s)"} contain a gain or a loss )
summary of your Account. This information has been provided on this
statement at the request of your Advisor. This information is not a
selicitation or a recommendation to buy or sell. It may, however, be
helpful for investment and tax planning strategics. Schwab does ot
provide tax advice and encourages you fo consult with your tax
professional. Please view the Cost Basis Disclosure Statement for
additionat information on how gain {or loss) is calcudated and how
Schwab reports adjusted cost basis information to the IRS,
Acerued Income: Accrued Income is the sum of the total accrued
interest and/or accrued dividends on positions held in your Account,
but the interest and/or dividends have not been receivéd into your
account. Schwab makes no representation that the amoumts shown (or any
other amount) wilt be received. Accrued amounts are not covered by SIFC
account protection until actually received and held in the Account,

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES: If you find an
error or discrepancy relating to your brokerage activity (other than
an electronic fund transfer) you must notify us promptly, but no fater
than 10 days after this statement is sent or made available to you. If
this statement shows that we have mailed or delivered security
certificate(s) that you have not received, notify Schwab immediately.
You may call us at 808-515-2157, Any eral communications

should be re-confirmed in writing to further protect your rights,
inclutiin{: rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act
(SIPA). H you do not so notily us, you agree that the statement
activity and Account balance are correct for all purposes with
respect to those brokerage transactions,

IN CASE OF COMPLAINTS: If you have a complaint regarding,
your Schwab statement, products or services, please write 1o the Client
Advocacy Team at Charles Schwab & Co,, Inc.. Attention: Client
Advocacy Team, 211 Main 5S¢, San Francisco, CA 94105, USA,

or call Schwab Signatere Alliance at 800-515-2157,

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.
INITIATIVE RESERVE FD

Account Number

2393-5788

Address Changes: 1f you fail to notify Schwab in writing of any change
of address or phone number, you may not receive imporiant notifications
about your Account, and trading or other restrictions might be placed on
your Account.

Additional Information:

We are required by law to report to the Internal Revenue Service
adjusted cost basis information (if ué)p];cable), certain payments
to’you and credits to your Account during the calendar year.

Retain this statement for income tax purposes, A financial statement
for your inspection is available at Schwab's offices or a co{swy will

be mailed to you upon written request. Any third party trademarks
apPeann g hetein are the progcrty of their respective owners.,
Schwab and Charles Schwab Bank are affiliates of each other

and subsidiaries of the Charles Sehwab Corporation.

{1017-TMAX)

Statement Period

August 1-31, 2018
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Change in Account Value

Starting Value
Credits
Debits
Transfer of Securities (In/Out)
Income Reinvested
Change in Value of Investments
Ending Value on 08/31/2019

Accrued Income”
Ending Value with Accrued Income”
Total Change in Account Value

d
Total Change with Accrued Income

Asset Composition

Bank Sweepx'z

Fixed Income

Equity Funds

Exchange Traded Funds
Total Assets Long

Total Account Value

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.
INITIATIVE RESERVE FD

This Period

$2,333,723.63
11,618.91
(7,698.15)
0.00

0.00

16,388.20

$ 2,354,032.59

10,797.66
$ 2,364,830.25

$ 20,308.96
$ 31,106.62

Market Value

$ 300,961.88
1,845,024.83
61,792.63
146,253.25

$ 2,354,032.59

$ 2,354,032.59

Year to Date

$ 0.00
751,534.34
(7,698.15)
1,566,257.91
0.00

43,938.49

$ 2,354,032.59

$ 2,354,032.59

Account Number Statement Period

2393-5788 August 1-31, 2019

Account Value as of 08/31/2019:$ 2,354,032.59
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Gain or (Loss) Summary

All Investments

Values may not reflect alf of your gainsflasses.

Income Summary

Bank Sweep Interest

Cash Dividends

Corporate Bond and Other Interest
Certificate of Deposit Interest
Municipal Bond Interest

Agency Security Interest

Total Income’

Accrued Interest Paid*

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC,

INITIATIVE RESERVE FD
Realized Gain or (Loss) This Period
Sheort Term
$0.00
This Period
Federally Tax-Exempt’ Federally Taxable
0.00 56.41
0.00 0.00
0.00 11,562.50 -
Dgp T e e
0.00 0.00

0.c0 0.00

0.00 0.00

Certain income in this category may qualify for state tax exemption; consutt your tax advisor.
4Certain accrued interest paid on taxable bonds may be deductible; consult your tax advisor.

Schwab has Igrwided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
"Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnole codes and symbols on this statement.

Please see

Account Number

2393-5788

Long Term

$0.00

Statement Period

August 1-31, 2019

Unrealized Gain or {Loss)

$50,460.87"

Year to Date

Federally Tax-Exempt’

0.00
c.00
0.00

930.56

Federally Taxable

359.14
674.72
12,281.25
"3,744.05
0.00
©1,675.00°
17018,734.16

(5,050.89)

Page 5 of 16



Schwab One® Account of

Chd?‘[&f GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB INITIATIVE RESERVE FD 2393-5788 August 1-31, 2019
Cash Transactions Summary This Period Year to Date
Starting Cash” $ 297,041.12 $0.00
Deposits and other Cash Credits 0.00 733,725.18
Investments Sold 0.00 579,669.06
Dividends and Interest 11,618.91 17,809.16
Withdrawals and other Debits 0.00 0.00
Investments Purchased 0.00 (1,022,543.37)
Fees and Charges (7,698.15) (7,698.15)
Total Cash Transaction Detail 3,920.76 300,961.88
Ending Cash” $ 300,961.88 $ 300,961.88

"Cash (includes any cash debit balance) held in your account plus the value of any cash invested in a sweep money fund.

Investment Detail - Bank Sweep

Bank Sweep Starting Balance Ending Balance
CHARLES SCHWAB BANK 249,000.00 249,000.00
SCHWAB PREMIER BANK 48,041.12 51,961.88
Total Bank Sweep *Z 297,041.12 300,961.88
Total Bank Sweep 300,961.88

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 6 of 16
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Schwab One® Account of

GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.

INITIATIVE RESERVE FD

Investment Detail - Fixed Income

Agency Securities

FEDERAL NTNL MORT
1.5%20

DUE 086/22/20

CUSIP: 3135G0D75
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

Total Agency Securities -

Corporate Bonds

GENERAL DYNAMIC
2.875%20

DUE 05/11/20

CUSIP: 369550BA5
MOODY'S: A2 S&P: A+

ANHEUSER-BUSCH |
2.65%21

DUE 02/01/21

CALLABLE 01/01/21 AT
100.00000

CUSIP: 035242AJ5
MOCDY'S: Baal S&P: A-

Schwab has Erovided accurate Ra
Please see “Endnotes for Your

Units Purchased

- +100,000.0000 " : -

Par Market Price
Cost Per Unit

100,000.0000 99,73420
100,000.0000 100.1259

\Total Cost Basis:

Par Market Price

Units Purchased Cost Per Unit
50,000.0000 100.60070
50,000.0000 100.3530

100,000.0000 100.91900
100,000.0000 99.8520

Market Value
Cost Basis

99,734.20

100,125.94 1

Market Value
Cost Basis

50,300.35

50,176.50

100,919.00

99,852.00

in and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may
ccount” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statemen

Adjusted
Cost Basis

100,032.07

100,032.07

Adjusted
Cost Basis

50,174.68

50,174.68

99,852.00

99,852.00

Account Number
2393-5788

Acquired

0t/11186

Acquired

05/03/19

05/07/19

Unrealized
Gain or (Loss)

(297.87)"

Unrealized
Gain or {L.oss)

Statement Period
August 1-31, 2019

Estimated
Annual Income

Yield to Maturity

(297.87)" 1,500.00
(297.87)° 1.46%

Accrued Interest: 287.50

Total Accrued Interest for Agency Securities: 287.50

Estimated
Annual Income

Yield to Maturity

12567 ° 1,437.50
125.67° 2.51%

Accrued Interest: 439.24

1,067.00 2,650.00

1,067.00 2.73%

Accrued Interest: 220.83

be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Page 7 of 16
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SCHWAB:

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.

INITIATIVE RESERVE FD

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Corporate Bonds
{(continued)

MICROSOFT CORP
2.375%22
DUE 02/12/22

CALLABLE 01/12/22 AT
100.00000

CUSIP: 594918BA1
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AAA

GLAXOSMITHKLINE
2.85%22F

DUE 05/08/22

CUSIP: 377373AD7
MOODY'S: A2 S&P: A+

EASTMAN CHEMICAL
3.6%22

DUE 08/15/22

CALLABLE 05/15/22 AT
100.00000

CUSIP: 277432AN0
MOODY'S: Baa2 S&P: BBB

EATON CORP PLC
2.75%22

DUE 11/02/22

CUSIP: 278062AC8
MOQCDY'S: Baat S&P: A-

Schwab has provided accurate ga
Please see "Endnotes for Your

Par

Units Purchased

100,000.0000

100,000.0000

100,000.0000

100,000.0000

100,000.0000

100,000.0000

100,000.0000

100,000.0000

Market Price
Cost Per Unit

101.60120

99.6390

102.13990

100.4040

103.26860

101.8600

101.97680

101.0420

in and loss information wherever possible for m
ccount” section for an explanation of the endnot

Market Value
Cost Basis

101,601.20

99,639.00

102,139.90

100,404.00

103,268.60

101,860.00

101,976.80

101,042.00

Adjusted
Cost Basis

99,639.00

99,639.00

100,404.00

100,404.00

101,727.72

101,727.72

101,042.00

101,042.00

Account Number

2393-5788

Acquired

05/03/19

05/07/18

05/14/19

06/26/19

Statement Period

August 1-31, 2019

Unrealized
Gain or (Loss)

Estimated
Annual Income

Yield to Maturity

1,962.20 2,375.00

1,962.20 2.51%

Accrued Interest: 125.35

1,735.90 2,850.00
1,7356.90 2.70%

Accrued Interest; 894.58

1,540.88° 3,600.00

1,540.88° 2.99%

Accrued Interest: 160.00
934.80 2,750.00

934.80 2.42%

Accrued Interest: 909.03

ost investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
e codes and symbols on this statement.
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Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.

charles

Account Number Statement Period

SCHWAB'

INITIATIVE RESERVE FD 2393-57338 August 1-31, 2019
Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)
Adjusted Unrealized Estimated

Par Market Price Market Value Cost Basis Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Corporate Bonds Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
(continued)
STARBUCKS CORP 100,000.0000 103.59940 103,599.40 101,169.00 2,430.40 3,100.00
3.1%23
DUE 03/01/23 100,000.0000 101.1690 101,169.00 101,169.00 05/14/19 2,430.40 277%
CALLABLE 02/01/23 AT
100.00000
CUSIP: 855244ANS
MOCDY'S: Baai S&P: Accrued interest: 1,550.00
BBB+
ILLINOIS TOOL WOR 108,000.0000 105.86900 105,869.00 104,003.00 1,866.00 3,500.00
3.5%24
DUE 03/01/24 100,000.0000 104.0030 104,003.00 104,003.00 05/14/19 1,866.00 2.60%
CALLABLE 12/01/23 AT
100.00000
CUSIP: 452308AT6
MOODY'S: A2  S&P: A+ Accrued Interest: 1,750.00
APPLE INC. 2.5%25 250,000.0000 102.72690 256,817.25 243,609.95 13,207.30 6,250.00
DUE 02/08/25 250,000.0000 97.4439 243,609.95! 243,609.95 01/11/16 13,207.30 2.83%
CUSIP: 037833AZ3
MOODY'S: Aa1  S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 381.94
WELLS FARGO & CO 250,000.0000 103.61890 258,047.25 245357 .45 13,689.80 7,500.00
3%25
DUE 02/19/25 250,000.0000 98.1429 245,357.45¢ 245357 .45 01/11/16 13,689.80 3.24%

CUSIP: 94874BGH7
MOODY'S: A2 S&P: A-

Schwab has provided accurate ﬂain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may
ccount” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statemen

Please see "Endnotes for Your

Accrued Interest: 250.00

he incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
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Schwab One® Account of
¢ : GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Pericd
SCHWAB INITIATIVE RESERVE FD 2393-5788 August 1-31, 2019

“charles

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Adjusted Unrealized Estimated

Par Market Price Market Value Cost Basis Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Corporate Bonds Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acguired Yield to Maturity
(continued)
EXXON MOBIL COR 25,000.0000 103.79300 25,948.25 24,962.50 885.75 677.25
2.709%25
DUE 03/06/25 25,000.0000 99.8500 24,962.50 24,982.50 05/7/19 985.75 2.73%
CALLABLE 12/06/24 AT
100.00000
CUSIP: 30231GAF9
MOOGDY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 329.22
THE WALT DISNEY CO 25,000.0000 105.88760 26,471.90 25,114.54 1,357.36 b 750.00
3%26
DUE 02/13/26 25,000.0000 100.4700 25,117.50 25,114.64 05M7M9 1,357.36° 2.92%
CUSIP: 25468PDK8
MOODY'S: A2  S&P: A Accrued Interest; 37.50

Total Corporate Bonds .~ 1,300,000.0000.. . i ' 3’7','439,75

Total Accrued Interest for C'orpbraté Bohdé: 7';047. 69

Schwab has provided accurate ﬂain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account" section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 10 of 16
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'SCHWAB'

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Adjusted Unrealized Estimated

Par Market Price Market Value Cost Basis Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Municipal Bonds Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
LAKE CNTY IL HS 3.125%27 150,000.0000 106.32400 159,486.00 149,254.95 10,231.05 4,687.50
GO LTX DUE 03/01/27 150,000.0000 99.5033 149,254.95¢ 149,254,985 01/27/16 10,231.05 3.17%
OID TAXBL
PRE-REFUNDED 03/01/25
AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 509174PK8
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 2,822.30

Total Municipal Bonds . 150,000.0000. . . - 10,231.05° - - U 4,687.50

Total Cost Basis:"

Total Accrued Interest for M"unh':ipal' Bdndé: 2,822. 30

Schwab has |grovir}eci accurate g\ain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 11 of 16



B . ' Schwab One® Account of
_Charlff:-; GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB INITIATIVE RESERVE FD 2393-5788 August 1-31, 2019

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Adjusted Unrealized Estimated

Par Market Price Market Value Cost Basis Gain or {Loss) Annual Income
CDs & BAs Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
GOLDMAN SACHS BAN 247,000.0000 100.34240 247,845.73 247,000.00 845.73 5,434.00
2.2%21
CD FDIC INS DUE 01/20/21% 247,000.0000 100.0000 247,000.00 ¢ 247,000.00 01/13/16 84573 2.19%
us
CUSIP: 38148J5U1
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: NR Accrued Interest: 640.17

Total CDs & BAs 247,000.0000 . 4784573 247,00000 5 o masm3 o

Total Accrued Interest for CDs & BAs: 640.17

7 49,061.25

Estimated Annual Income ("EAI") and Estimated Yield ("EY") calculations are for informational purposes only. The actual income and yield might be lower or higher than the estimated amounts. EY is based
upon EAl and the current price of the securily and will fluctuate. For certain types of securities, the calculations could include a return of principal or capital gains in which case EAI and EY would be
overslated. EY and EAI are nof promptly updated to reflect when an issuer has missed a regular payment or annotnced changes fo future payments, in which case EAf and EY will continue to display at a
prior rate.

Schwab has provided accurate gain and ioss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailabte for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an expfanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 12 of 16
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SCHWAB

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.
INITIATIVE RESERVE FD

Investment Detail - Exchange Traded Funds

Account Number

2383-5788

Statement Period

August 1-31, 2019

) ) Estimated

Unrealized Estimated Annual

Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or {Loss) Yield Income

Exchange Traded Funds Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days  Holding Period

ISHARES RUSSELL 1000 525.0000 159.93000 83,963.25 2,058.22 1.09% 917.21

GROWTH ETF 475.0000 1566.6318 74,400.15  05/02/19 1,566.60 121 Short-Term

SYMBOL: IWF 50.0000 150.0976 7,504.88 05/13/19 491.62 110 Short-Term
Cosf Basis 81,905.03

ISHARES RUSSELL 1000 500.0000 124.58000 62,290.00 {(971.95) 2.26% 1,408.62

VALUE ETF 500.0000 126.5239 63,261.95 05/02/19 {971.95) 121 Short-Term

SYMBOL: IwD
Total Exchange Traded Funds.. - ~.+.+1,025,0000 -

2,325,830

..To_té[ Co

Estimated Annual Income ("EAI') and Estimated Yield ("EY"} calculations are for informational purposes only. The actual income and yield might be lower or higher than the estimated amounts, EY is based
upon EAl and the current price of the security and will fluctuate. For certain types of securities, the calculations could include a return of principal or capital gains in which case EAl and EY would be

overstated. EY and EA! are not promptly updated to reflect when an issuer has missed a regutar payment or announced changes to futtre payments, in which case EAl and EY will confinue to display at a
prior rate.

Investment Detail - Mutual Funds

Market Market Average Unrealized
Equity Funds Quantity Price Value Cost Basis Cost Basis Gain or {Loss)
BARON EMRG MKTS FD INST 460.5540 13.40000 6,171.42 14,11 6,500.00 (328.58)
SYMBOL: BEXIX
OAKMARK INTL FD INV 294.8610 21.85000 6,445.66 23.74 7,000.00 (554.34)
SYMBOL: CAKIX
SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL 918.4000 12.45000 11,434.08 12.52 11,500.00 (65.92)

SMALL CAP GROWTH INST
SYMBOL: WISGX

Schwab has provided accurate gain and [oss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 13 of 16
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SCHWAB INITIATIVE RESERVE FD 2393-5788 August 1-31, 2019

'Chaﬁé& :

Investment Detail - Mutual Funds (continued)

Market Market Average Unrealized
Equity Funds (continued) Quantity Price Value Cost Basis Cost Basis Gain or (Loss)
SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL. 1,073.1180 8.71000 9,346.86 9.32 10,000.00 (653.14)

SMALL CAP VALUE DIV INST
SYMBOL: WISVX

SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL 3,546.2960 6.35000 22,518.98 6.49 23,000.00 (481.02)
WORKPLACE EQUALITY INST
SYMBOL: WEQIX

SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL 1 560.1170 10.49000 5,875.63 10.89 6,100.00 (224.37)
NTL SM CAP A
SYMBOL: SBHSX

Total Equity Funds 6,853.3460 . - ; -.'-;=-:r-s'i;79_256'3_-;--:'_.-"_ L -(2,307.37)
Total Mutual Funds . '6,853.3480 S (2,307.37)
+2,354,032.59
:2,354,032.59
. 2,002,840.77
Transaction Detail - Dividends & Interest (including Money Market Fund dividends reinvested)
Transaction Process
Date Date Activity Description Credit/{Debit)
08/01/19  08/01419 Bond Interest ANHEUSER-BUSCH | 2.65%21: 035242AJ5 1,325.00
08/09/19  08/09/19 Bond Interest APPLEINC.  2.5%25: 037833AZ3 3,125.00
08/12/19  08/12/119 Bond Interest MICROSOFT CORP 2.375%22: 5949188BA1 1,187.50
08/13/19  08/13/19 Bond Interest THE WALT DISNEY CO 3%26: 25468PDK9 375.00

Schwab has provided accurate Rain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 14 of 16
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: GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB INITIATIVE RESERVE FD 2393-5788 August 1-31, 2019

'c/eres_

Transaction Detail - Dividends & Interest (including Money Market Fund dividends reinvested) (continued)

Transaction Process

Date Date Activity Description Credit/(Debit)
08/15/19  08/15/19 Bond Interest EASTMAN CHEMICAL 3.6%22: 277432AN0 o - 1,800.00
08/15/19  08/16/19 Bank interest*Z BANK INT 071619-081519: SCHWAB BANK 47.35
08/15/19  08/16/19 Bank Interest*2 BANK INT 071619-081519: SCHWAB PREMIER BANK 7 e 5 06
08/M9/19  08/19/19 Bond Interest 3,750.00
Total Dividends & Interest S e 11,618.91
Transaction Detail - Fees & Charges
Transaction Process
Date Date Activity Description Credit/(Debit)
08/12/19  08/12/19  Advisor Fee' TO ADVISOR ' (7,698.15)
Total Fees & Charges ' b ' : - {7.698.15) |
STl 3,920.76
Bank Sweep Activity
Transaction
Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance **
Opening Balance ** : iR s e 7297,041.12
08/02/19  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE X 1,325.00 298,366.12
08/12/19  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE X 3,125.00 301,491.12
08/13/19  Auto Transfer BANK TRANSFER TO BROKERAGE N - o 6,_510.6?“““4 S o 29498047
08/14/119  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE % 375.00 295,355.47
08/15M9  Interest Paid*Z BANK INTEREST - CHARLES SCHWAB BANK 4735 295,402.82

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever passible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbaols on this statement. Page 15 of 16
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Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period

SCHWAB. INITIATIVE RESERVE FD 2393-5788 August 1-31, 2019

Bank Sweep Activity (continued)

Transaction
Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance %2
08/15/19  Interest Paid*Z BANK INTEREST - SCHWAB PREMIER BANK 9.06 295,411.88
08/15/19  Auto Transfer BANK TRANSFER TO BROKERAGE 56.41 295,355.47
08/16/19  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE X 1,800.00 297,155.47
08/19/19  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE * 777777 ST e T T 087 211 .88
08/20/119  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE * 3,750.00 300,961.88
Total Activity : R 67.06 10487.82
Ending Balance ** ©300,961.88

Bank Sweep: Interest Rate as of 08/30/19 was 0.18%. £

Endnotes For Your Account

Symbol

*

b
d

><l-"

Endnote Legend

You authorize Schwab to debit your account to pay investment management fees per the authorization you granted in your Account Application. Schwab does not
review or monitor these fee payments. Contact your Investment Manager if you have questions.

When available, Adjusted Cost Basis values are used in Gain or {Loss) calculations.

Accrued Income is the sum of the total accrued interest and/or accrued dividends on positions held in your brokerage account, but the income andfor dividends have not
been received into your account and Schwab makes no representation that they will. Accrued amounts are not covered by SIPC account protection until actually
received and held in the account. e e e oo ereeeee o

Data for this holding has been edited or provided by a third party.

Bank Sweep deposits are held at FDIC-insured bank(s) ("Banks") that are affiliated with Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.

For Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, interest is paid for a period that differs from the Statement Period. Balances include inté‘régfbféi‘ﬁivéném o
indicated on your statement by Schwab or one or more of its affiliated banks. These balances do not include interest that may have accrued during the Statement
Period after interest is paid. The interest paid may include interest that accrued in the prior Statement Period.

Schwab has, lgrovided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please see

ndnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 16 of 16



